129 Deerdykes View
Westfield Industrial Estate
Cumbernauld, Glasgow
G68 9HN, United Kingdom
T. +44 (0) 1236 780780
F. +44 (0) 1236 781234
E. enquiries@nagor.com
© Copyright 2019 Nagor™

PROJECTION / ARC
11
CoGel-XF1 (F) Full Height  (1) Low Projection
Product Code Base
Width
(cm)
Height
(cm)
Anterior
Proj. (cm)
Arc
Length
(cm)
Weight
(g)
XF1-120 9.5 10.0 3.0 4.3 120
XF1-145 10.0 10.5 3.2 4.6 145
XF1-170 10.5 11.0 3.4 4.9 170
XF1-195 11.0 11.5 3.6 5.1 195
XF1-235 11.5 12.0 3.8 5.4 235
XF1-275 12.0 12.5 4.0 5.7 275
XF1-300 12.5 13.0 4.2 5.9 300
XF1-350 13.0 13.5 4.4 6.2 350
XF1-390 13.5 14.0 4.6 6.4 390
XF1-430 14.0 14.5 4.8 6.7 430
CoGel-XM1 (M) Moderate Height  (1) Low Projection
Product Code Base
Width
(cm)
Height
(cm)
Anterior
Proj. (cm)
Arc
Length
(cm)
Weight
(g)
XM1-105 9.5 9.0 3.0 4.3 105
XM1-135 10.0 9.5 3.2 4.6 135
XM1-155 10.5 10.0 3.4 4.9 155
XM1-185 11.0 10.5 3.6 5.1 185
XM1-215 11.5 11.0 3.8 5.4 215
XM1-250 12.0 11.5 4.0 5.7 250
XM1-275 12.5 12.0 4.2 5.9 275
XM1-325 13.0 12.5 4.4 6.2 325
XM1-360 13.5 13.0 4.6 6.4 360
XM1-410 14.0 13.5 4.8 6.7 410
CoGel-XL1 (L) Low Height  (1) Low Projection
Product Code Base
Width
(cm)
Height
(cm)
Anterior
Proj. (cm)
Arc
Length
(cm)
Weight
(g)
XL1-105 9.5 8.0 3.0 4.3 105
XL1-120 10.0 8.5 3.2 4.6 120
XL1-140 10.5 9.0 3.4 4.9 140
XL1-170 11.0 9.5 3.6 5.1 170
XL1-210 11.5 10.0 3.8 5.4 210
XL1-230 12.0 10.5 4.0 5.7 230
XL1-250 12.5 11.0 4.2 5.9 250
XL1-300 13.0 11.5 4.4 6.2 300
XL1-330 13.5 12.0 4.6 6.4 330
XL1-380 14.0 12.5 4.8 6.7 380
CoGel-XL2 (L) Low Height  (2) Moderate Projection
Product Code Base Width
(cm)
Height
(cm)
Anterior
Proj. (cm)
Arc Length
(cm)
Weight
(g)
XL2-120 9.5 8.0 3.7 4.9 120
XL2-145 10.0 8.5 3.9 5.2 145
XL2-170 10.5 9.0 4.1 5.4 170
XL2-195 11.0 9.5 4.3 5.7  195
XL2-230 11.5 10.0 4.5 6.0 230
XL2-265 12.0 10.5 4.7 6.3 265
XL2-295 12.5 11.0 4.9 6.5 295
XL2-340 13.0 11.5 5.1 6.8 340
XL2-385 13.5 12.0 5.3 7.0 385
XL2-425 14.0 12.5 5.5 7.3 425
CoGel-XL3 (L) Low Height  (3) High Projection
Product Code Base
Width
(cm)
Height
(cm)
Anterior
Proj. (cm)
Arc
Length
(cm)
Weight
(g)
XL3-160 9.5 8.0 4.5 5.4 160
XL3-175 10.0 8.5 4.7 5.7 175
XL3-200 10.5 9.0 4.9 5.9 200
XL3-240 11.0 9.5 5.2 6.2 240
XL3-275 11.5 10.0 5.4 6.5 275
XL3-305 12.0 10.5 5.6 6.8 305
XL3-350 12.5 11.0 5.9 7.0 350
XL3-410 13.0 11.5 6.2 7.3 410
XL3-450 13.5 12.0 6.3 7.5 450
XL3-480 14.0 12.5 6.4 7.8 480
CoGel-XF2 (F) Full Height  (2) Moderate Projection
Product
Code
Base
Width
(cm)
Height
(cm)
Anterior
Proj.
(cm)
Arc
Length
(cm)
Weight
(g)
Sizer
(Gel-Filled)
Sizer
(Inflatable)
XF2-145 9.5 10.0 3.7 4.9 145 GS-XF2 145 INF-XF2S 01
XF2-170 10.0 10.5 3.9 5.2 170 GS-XF2 170 INF-XF2S 02
XF2-200 10.5 11.0 4.1 5.4 200 GS-XF2 200 INF-XF2S 03
XF2-230 11.0 11.5 4.3 5.7 230 GS-XF2 230 INF-XF2S 04
XF2-270 11.5 12.0 4.5 6.0 270 GS-XF2 270 INF-XF2S 05
XF2-315 12.0 12.5 4.7 6.3 315 GS-XF2 315 INF-XF2S 06
XF2-350 12.5 13.0 4.9 6.5 350 GS-XF2 350 INF-XF2S 07
XF2-400 13.0 13.5 5.1 6.8 400 GS-XF2 400 INF-XF2S 08
XF2-450 13.5 14.0 5.3 7.0 450 GS-XF2 450 INF-XF2S 09
XF2-505 14.0 14.5 5.5 7.3 505 GS-XF2 505 INF-XF2S 10
CoGel-XF3 (F) Full Height  (3) High Projection
Product
Code
Base
Width
(cm)
Height
(cm)
Anterior
Proj.
(cm)
Arc
Length
(cm)
Weight
(g)
Sizer
(Gel-Filled)
XF3-170 9.5 10.0 4.5 5.4 170 GS-XF3 170
XF3-200 10.0 10.5 4.7 5.7 200 GS-XF3 200
XF3-235 10.5 11.0 4.9 5.9 235 GS-XF3 235
XF3-280 11.0 11.5 5.2 6.2 280 GS-XF3 280
XF3-320 11.5 12.0 5.4 6.5 320 GS-XF3 320
XF3-365 12.0 12.5 5.6 6.8 365 GS-XF3 365
XF3-405 12.5 13.0 5.9 7.0 405 GS-XF3 405
XF3-465 13.0 13.5 6.2 7.3 465 GS-XF3 465
XF3-515 13.5 14.0 6.3 7.5 515 GS-XF3 515
XF3-540 14.0 14.5 6.4 7.8 540 GS-XF3 540
CoGel-XM3 (M) Moderate Height  (3) High Projection
Product
Code
Base
Width
(cm)
Height
(cm)
Anterior
Proj.
(cm)
Arc
Length
(cm)
Weight
(g)
Sizer
(Gel-Filled)
XM3-155 9.5 9.0 4.5 5.4 155 GS-XM3 155
XM3-190 10.0 9.5 4.7 5.7 190 GS-XM3 190
XM3-215 10.5 10.0 4.9 5.9 215 GS-XM3 215
XM3-260 11.0 10.5 5.2 6.2 260 GS-XM3 260
XM3-300 11.5 11.0 5.4 6.5 300 GS-XM3 300
XM3-335 12.0 11.5 5.6 6.8 335 GS-XM3 335
XM3-375 12.5 12.0 5.9 7.0 375 GS-XM3 375
XM3-440 13.0 12.5 6.2 7.3 440 GS-XM3 440
XM3-485 13.5 13.0 6.3 7.5 485 GS-XM3 485
XM3-520 14.0 13.5 6.4 7.8 520 GS-XM3 520
CoGel-XM2 (M) Moderate Height  (2) Moderate Projection
Product
Code
Base
Width
(cm)
Height
(cm)
Anterior
Proj.
(cm)
Arc
Length
(cm)
Weight
(g)
Sizer
(Gel-Filled)
Sizer
(Inflatable)
XM2-130 9.5 9.0 3.7 4.9 130 GS-XM2 130 INF-XM2S 01
XM2-165 10.0 9.5 3.9 5.2 165 GS-XM2 165 INF-XM2S 02
XM2-185 10.5 10.0 4.1 5.4 185 GS-XM2 185 INF-XM2S 03
XM2-215 11.0 10.5 4.3 5.7 215 GS-XM2 215 INF-XM2S 04
XM2-250 11.5 11.0 4.5 6.0 250 GS-XM2 250 INF-XM2S 05
XM2-290 12.0 11.5 4.7 6.3 290 GS-XM2 290 INF-XM2S 06
XM2-320 12.5 12.0 4.9 6.5 320 GS-XM2 320 INF-XM2S 07
XM2-370 13.0 12.5 5.1 6.8 370 GS-XM2 370 INF-XM2S 08
XM2-415 13.5 13.0 5.3 7.0 415 GS-XM2 415 INF-XM2S 09
XM2-445 14.0 13.5 5.5 7.3 445 GS-XM2 445 INF-XM2S 10
1212
   Nagotex® textured surface.
  SiloGard™ 360° Barrier Shell Technology.
  Extensive choice of fully filled profiles and sizes.